applicable transaction charges have to be paid by the firm. 

8. Tender in prescribed format shall be submitted in two parts. Part-I of tender will 
contain the Bank's standard technical and commercial conditions for the proposed 
work, the EMD of ₹ 86,158/- (Rupees Eighty -Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty-
Eight only) should be submitted through NEFT transfer to A/C No-186003001, 
Reserve Bank of India, IFSC Code- RBIS0BBPA01, Branch Name – 
Bhubaneswar, Branch Address – Reserve Bank of India, 2nd Floor, Pt. 
Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, Bhubaneswar 751001 Or by a demand draft/BG issued